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机器人管线包方案(4-6页) 机器人波纹管(7-13页) 尼龙集成支架(14-18页)

铝制集成支架(19-23页) 协作抱箍支架(24-30页) 协作绑带支架(31-35页)

万向旋转支架(36-43页) 管线包尼龙零部件(44-54页) 管线包金属零部件(55-59页)

管线包伸缩盒(60-62页) 拖链管线包系列(63-76页) 包线布系列(77-80页)
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波纹软管线包系统

随着工业制造2.0时代的到来，全自动化无人生产车间应运而生，在未来的生产作业中，

工业机器人与协作机器人将成为生产车间无可替代的“工人”，蓝江WINLINK为应对即将到

来的变革，不断加大对管线包的研发，不断推出各型号机器人管线包方案，可根据用户需求

定制，满足个性化需求。

波纹软管线包系统包括：

①机器人波纹管（8-13页）

②尼龙软管支架（14-18页）

③金属软管支架（19-23页）

④协作软管支架（24-35页）

⑤旋转软管支架（36-43页）

⑥管线包零部件（44-59页）

⑦管线包伸缩盒（60-62页）

蓝江不断深耕机器人软管及配件的研发，相继推出标准型软管，高柔型软管，细纹型软管，

高波型软管，耐磨型软管等，各类固定支架在不同环境下都能稳定有效工作，确保机器人运

行稳定
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标准柔性机器人软管
Standard flexible robot hose

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：聚氨酯（PUR）

颜色：黑色、蓝色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：高回弹性，耐折弯，耐摩擦，耐扭曲

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: PUR

Color: Black, Blue

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: High resilience, resistant to bending, friction, and twisting

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径×外径 节距 波段K/W 壁厚 弯曲半径 整卷包装

Product model ID*OD pitch 公差±0.2mm thick Stat.r Packing

PN. mm mm K值 W值 mm mm M/ring

WLK-RG-PUR-17B 17×21.0 3.2 2.2 1 0.6 40 100

WLK-RG-PUR-20B 20×25.0 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 40 50

WLK-RG-PUR-23B 23×28.2 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 45 50

WLK-RG-PUR-28B 28×34.2 6.3 4 2.3 0.8 55 50

WLK-RG-PUR-36B 36×42.3 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 65 30

WLK-RG-PUR-48B 48×54.0 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 80 30

WLK-RG-PUR-56B 56×67.2 7 5 2 1.2 100 30

WLK-RG-PUR-70B 70×80.0 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 120 30

WLK-RG-PUR-95B 95×106 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 150 10
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高柔性机器人软管
High flexibility robot hose

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性聚氨酯（PUR）

颜色：黑色、蓝色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：高柔软性，耐折弯，耐摩擦，耐扭曲

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified polyurethane

Color: Black, Blue

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:High flexibility, resistant to bending, friction, and twisting

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径×外径 节距 波段K/W 壁厚 弯曲半径 整卷包装

Product model ID*OD pitch 公差±0.2mm thick Stat.r Packing

PN. mm mm K值 W值 mm mm M/ring

WLK-RG-PUR-17R 17×21.0 3.2 2.2 1 0.6 30 100

WLK-RG-PUR-20R 20×25.0 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 30 50

WLK-RG-PUR-23R 23×28.2 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 35 50

WLK-RG-PUR-28R 28×34.2 6.3 4 2.3 0.8 45 50

WLK-RG-PUR-36R 36×42.3 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 55 30

WLK-RG-PUR-48R 48×54.0 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 70 30

WLK-RG-PUR-56R 56×67.2 7 5 2 1.2 90 30

WLK-RG-PUR-70R 70×80.0 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 100 30

WLK-RG-PUR-95R 95×106 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 120 10
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细纹高柔机器人软管
High flexibility fine tooth robot hose

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性聚氨酯（PUR）

颜色：黑色、蓝色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：细节距高柔软性，耐折弯，耐摩擦，耐扭曲

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified polyurethane

Color: Black, Blue

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Detail distance high flexibility, resistant to bending, friction, and

distortion

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径×外径 节距 波段K/W 壁厚 弯曲半径 整卷包装

Product model ID*OD pitch 公差±0.2mm thick Stat.r Packing

PN. mm mm K值 W值 mm mm M/ring

WLK-RG-PUR-23XR 23×28.2 3.3 2.2 1.1 0.7 35 50

WLK-RG-PUR-28XR 28×34.5 4.0 2.5 1.5 0.8 45 50

WLK-RG-PUR-36XR 36×42.3 3.8 2.2 1.6 0.9 50 30

WLK-RG-PUR-48XR 48×54.0 6.0 3.5 2.5 0.9 65 30

WLK-RG-PUR-70XR 70×80.0 6.5 3.3 3.2 1.2 95 30
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PA12耐摩机器人软管
PA12 Friction resistant robot hose

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙12

颜色：黑色、蓝色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：高耐摩擦，硬度高，耐冲击，耐扭曲

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon 12

Color: Black, Blue

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: High hardness, resistant to friction, impact, and distortion

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径×外径 节距 波段K/W 壁厚 弯曲半径 整卷包装

Product model ID*OD pitch 公差±0.2mm thick Stat.r Packing

PN. mm mm K值 W值 mm mm M/ring

WLK-PA12-17B 17×21.0 3.2 2.2 1 0.6 50 100

WLK-PA12-20B 20×25.0 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 50 50

WLK-PA12-23B 23×28.2 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 55 50

WLK-PA12-28B 28×34.2 6.3 4 2.3 0.8 65 50

WLK-PA12-36B 36×42.3 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 75 30

WLK-PA12-48B 48×54.0 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 90 30

WLK-PA12-56B 56×67.2 7 5 2 1.2 110 30

WLK-PA12-70B 70×80.0 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 130 30

WLK-PA12-95B 95×106 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 160 10
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PA12阻燃机器人软管
PA12 Flame retardant robot hose

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙12

颜色：黑色、蓝色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：高耐摩擦，硬度高，阻燃V2级

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon 12

Color: Black, Blue

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: High friction resistance, high hardness, flame retardant V2

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径×外径 节距 波段K/W 壁厚 弯曲半径 整卷包装

Product model ID*OD pitch 公差±0.2mm thick Stat.r Packing

PN. mm mm K值 W值 mm mm M/ring

WLK-PA12-17B-V2 17×21.0 3.2 2.2 1 0.6 50 100

WLK-PA12-20B-V2 20×25.0 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 50 50

WLK-PA12-23B-V2 23×28.2 4.4 3 1.4 0.7 55 50

WLK-PA12-28B-V2 28×34.2 6.3 4 2.3 0.8 65 50

WLK-PA12-36B-V2 36×42.3 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 75 30

WLK-PA12-48B-V2 48×54.0 7 5.2 1.8 0.9 90 30

WLK-PA12-56B-V2 56×67.2 7 5 2 1.2 110 30

WLK-PA12-70B-V2 70×80.0 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 130 30

WLK-PA12-95B-V2 95×106 8.5 5.5 3 1.2 160 10
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阻燃高波纹软管/V0
Flame retardant High ripple hose/V0

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：尼龙6/尼龙12

阻燃：UL94V-0

温度：-40°C-105°C

性能：高波结构，耐扭曲，耐摩擦

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Nylon 6/12

Flame retardant: UL94V-0

Temperature:- 40°C-105°C

Performance: High wave structure, resistant to distortion and friction

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径 外径 弯曲半径 颜色 包装数量

Product model A B R Color Packing

PN. φ mm mm mm B/G/N M/ring

WLK-PA6-P21H 19.81 28.19 49.02 Black 50

WLK-PA6-P29H 24.13 34.54 56.89 Black 25

WLK-PA6-P36H 29.72 42.16 71.12 Black 25

WLK-PA6-P48H 38.10 54.10 87.12 Black 25

WLK-PA12-P21H 19.81 28.19 49.02 Black 50

WLK-PA12-P29H 24.13 34.54 56.89 Black 25

WLK-PA12-P36H 29.72 42.16 71.12 Black 25

WLK-PA12-P48H 38.10 54.10 87.12 Black 25

如需开口，请将型号后加“LS”，如WLK-PA12-P48H-LS即为开口型

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D



14

软管配球固定支架
Hose ball fixing bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：多扣适配器固定软管，可配合机器人摆动

应用：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Multi tooth adapter fixed hose,can

cooperate with robot 360 swing

Application: Robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm N mm PCS

WLK-RGHQ-23A 23×28.2 82 34 72 30～33 27 10

WLK-RGHQ-28A 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 32 10

WLK-RGHQ-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 37 10

WLK-RGHQ-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 48.5 10

WLK-RGHQ-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 63 5

WLK-RGHQ-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 72 5

WLK-RGHQ-95A 95×106 188 49 170 52/89 97 5
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软管定位固定支架
Hose positioning fixing bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：固定软管方向与位置，耐摩擦，抗拉性强

应用：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Fixed hose direction and position, friction

resistant, strong tensile strength

Application: Robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm N mm PCS

WLK-RGQDW-23A 23×28.2 82 34 72 30～33 27 10

WLK-RGQDW-28A 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 32 10

WLK-RGQDW-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 37 10

WLK-RGQDW-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 48.5 10

WLK-RGQDW-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 63 5

WLK-RGQDW-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 72 5
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软管导向滑动支架
Hose guided sliding bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：双头喇叭口设计，内壁光滑，软管可自

由伸缩滑动

应用：机器人拖链管、机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Double headed horn mouth design,

smooth inner wall, flexible hose can freely

expand and slide

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGZD-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 36 10

WLK-RGZD-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 45 10

WLK-RGZD-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 58 10

WLK-RGZD-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 88 5

WLK-RGZD-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 88 5
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软管前末端套筒支架
Hose front end sleeve bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：喇叭口端接软管，分线器端出线，用于

机器人前末端，耐磨擦，抗拉力强

应用：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:The horn end is connected to a

hose, and the splitter end is used for the

front end of the robot.

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) Packing

PN. AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H 孔数N A～B mm PCS

WLK-RGQFW-23A 23×28.2 82 34 72 定制 30～33 10

WLK-RGQFW-28A 28×34.2 82 34 72 定制 30～33 10

WLK-RGQFW-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 6孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGQFW-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 6孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGQFW-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 13孔 30～56 5

WLK-RGQFW-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 13孔 30～56 5
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软管前末端配球支架
Hose front end ball bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：用于机器人前端，配合固定软管并出线

应用：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Used for robot front-end, in

conjunction with fixed hoses and outgoing lines

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) Packing

PN. AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H 孔数N A～B mm PCS

WLK-RGQFX-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 6孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGQFX-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 7孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGQFX-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 10孔 30～56 5

WLK-RGQFX-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 10孔 30～56 5
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铝配球固定支架
Aluminum hose ball fixing bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：6061铝一体冲压而成，工业机器人固定软

管，具有强度高，耐腐蚀，轻量化等特点

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: 6061 aluminum material, fixed robot

hose, with high strength, corrosion resistance,

lightweight and other characteristics

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm N mm PCS

WLK-RGQLV-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 37 10

WLK-RGQLV-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 48.5 10

WLK-RGQLV-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 63 5

WLK-RGQLV-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 72 5
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铝定位固定支架
Aluminum positioning bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：6061铝一体冲压而成，工业机器人固定软

管，具有强度高，耐腐蚀，轻量化等特点

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:6061 aluminum material, fixed robot

hose, with high strength, corrosion resistance,

lightweight and other characteristics

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm N mm PCS

WLK-RGWLV-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 37 10

WLK-RGWLV-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 48.5 10

WLK-RGWLV-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 63 5

WLK-RGWLV-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 72 5
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铝导向滑动支架
Aluminum guided sliding bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：6061铝一体冲压而成，机器人软管可自由

伸缩滑动，具有强度高，耐腐蚀，轻量化等特点

适配：机器人拖链管、机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material:Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: 6061 aluminum material, flexible

hose can slide freely, with high strength, corrosion

resistance, light weight and other characteristics

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model
drag

chain
Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGDLV-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 36 10

WLK-RGDLV-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 45 10

WLK-RGDLV-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 58 10

WLK-RGDLV-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 88 5

WLK-RGDLV-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 88 5
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铝前末端套筒固定支架
Aluminum front end bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：6061铝一体冲压而成，固定软管并分线，

具有强度高，耐腐蚀，轻量化等特点

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material:Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: 6061 aluminum material, six axis fixed

hose, with high strength, corrosion resistance, and

lightweight characteristics

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) Packing

PN. AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H 孔数N A～B mm PCS

WLK-RGFLV-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 6孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGFLV-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 6孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGFLV-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 13孔 30～56 5

WLK-RGFLV-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 13孔 30～56 5
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铝前末端配球支架
Aluminum front end ball bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：6061铝一体冲压而成，固定软管并分线，

具有强度高，耐腐蚀，轻量化等特点

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material:Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: 6061 aluminum material, six axis fixed

hose, with high strength, corrosion resistance, and

lightweight characteristics

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) Packing

PN. AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H 孔数N A～B mm PCS

WLK-RGXLV-36A 36×42.3 105 33 93 7孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGXLV-48A 48×54.0 105 33 93 7孔 30～44 10

WLK-RGXLV-56A 56×67.2 150 38 135 13孔 30～56 5

WLK-RGXLV-70A 70×80.0 150 38 135 13孔 30～56 5
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协作配球抱箍支架
Collaborative robot ball bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：抱箍锁紧机械手臂，支架固定波纹软管

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Stainless Steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Lock the robot arm with a clamp

and secure the corrugated hose with a bracket

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCPQ-23A 23×28.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGCPQ-28A 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGCPQ-36A 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGCPQ-48A 48×54.0 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGCPQ-56A 56×67.2 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGCPQ-70A 70×80.0 5 162-174mm 其它接受定制
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协作滑动导向支架
Collaborative robot sliding bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：抱箍锁紧机械手臂，支架内壁光滑，软管

可自由伸缩滑动。

适配：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Stainless Steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Tighten the mechanical arm with a

clamp, the inner wall of the bracket is smooth,

and the hose can freely extend and slide.

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. AD φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCPD-23A / 23×28.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGCPD-28A R30 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGCPD-36A R38 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGCPD-48A R48 48×54.0 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGCPD-56A R57 56×67.2 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGCPD-70A R70 70×80.0 5 162-174mm 其它接受定制
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协作定位固定支架
Collaborative robot fixed bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：抱箍锁紧机械手臂，支架固定波纹软管

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Stainless Steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Lock the robot arm with a clamp

and secure the corrugated hose with a bracket

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCPW-23A 23×28.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGCPW-28A 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGCPW-36A 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGCPW-48A 48×54.0 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGCPW-56A 56×67.2 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGCPW-70A 70×80.0 5 162-174mm 其它接受定制
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协作前端套筒支架
Collaborative robot front-end sleeve bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：抱箍锁紧机械手臂，支架固定波纹软管并

引导出线

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Stainless Steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Tighten the mechanical arm with a

clamp, secure the corrugated hose with a bracket,

and guide the outgoing line

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCPF-23A 23×28.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGCPF-28A 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGCPF-36A 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGCPF-48A 48×54.0 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGCPF-56A 56×67.2 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGCPF-70A 70×80.0 5 162-174mm 其它接受定制
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协作前端配球支架
Collaborative robot front-end ball bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：抱箍锁紧机械手臂，支架固定波纹软管并

引导出线

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Stainless Steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Tighten the mechanical arm with a

clamp, secure the corrugated hose with a bracket,

and guide the outgoing line

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCQF-23A 23×28.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGCQF-28A 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGCQF-36A 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGCQF-48A 48×54.0 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGCQF-56A 56×67.2 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGCQF-70A 70×80.0 5 162-174mm 其它接受定制
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协作轻型固定支架
Collaborative lightweight hose bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：尼龙与不锈钢

代码：WLK-RGCPE-A

温度：-40°C～105°

性能：可直接在机器臂上固定波纹管

应用：协作机器人，自动化设备

Brand: WINLINK

Materials: Nylon and Stainless Steel

Code: WLK-RGCPE-A

Temperature: -40 ° C to 105 ° C

Performance: The bellows can be directly fixed on the robotic arm

Application: Collaborative Robots, Automation Equipment

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Winlink model Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCPE-23A 23×28.5 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm 131-139mm

WLK-RGCPE-28A 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm 140-148mm

WLK-RGCPE-36A 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGCPE-48A 48×54.0 10 104-112mm
113-121m

m
122-130mm 162-174mm

备注：选择产品型号后，需要根据机器人手臂直径选择合适的锁紧范围，具体联系我们的销售经理

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D



30

协作简易固定支架
Collaborative simple fixed bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：尼龙与不锈钢

代码：WLK-RGCPE-A

温度：-40°C～105°

性能：可直接在机器臂上固定波纹管

应用：协作机器人，自动化设备

Brand: Lanjiang/Winlink

Materials: Nylon and Stainless Steel

Code: WLK-RGCPE-A

Temperature: -40 ° C to 105 ° C

Performance: The bellows can be directly fixed on the robotic arm

Application: Collaborative Robots, Automation Equipment

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Winlink model Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCPU-28A 28×34.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm 131-139mm

WLK-RGCPU-36A 36×42.3 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm 140-148mm

WLK-RGCPU-48A 48×54.0 10
86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm 149-161mm

104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm 162-174mm

备注：选择产品型号后，需要根据机器人手臂直径选择合适的锁紧范围，具体联系我们的销售经理
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机器人魔术贴绑带
Robot hose strap

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：尼龙魔术贴

颜色：黑色，其他定制

性能：本款魔术贴绑带束紧范围大，可通用各类

协作机器人型号，能有效束紧软管与包线布

适配：机器人波纹管，机器人包线布

Brand: WINLINK

Material: hook and loop

Color: Black, Other Customization

Performance:This Velcro strap has a wide tightening range and can be used for various

collaborative robot models, effectively tightening hoses and wrapping fabrics

Adaptation: Robot hose, robot wrapping cloth

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 绑带长度 绑带宽度 单根最大捆扎直径 包装

Product model Strap length Strap width
Maximum bundling

diameter
Packing

PN. mm mm mm PCS

WLK-RGPB-L500 500 25 136≥φ 10

WLK-RGPB-L600 600 25 168≥φ 10

WLK-RGPB-L700 700 25 200≥φ 10

WLK-RGPB-L800 800 25 230≥φ 10
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协作绑带软管固定座
Collaborative strap hose fixing seat

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：尼龙魔术贴与改性橡胶

颜色：黑色，灰色

性能：本款魔术贴绑带束紧范围大，可通用各

类协作机器人型号，橡胶块防滑设计，能有效

束紧软管

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Nylon Velcro and Modified Rubber

Color: Black, Other Customization

Performance:This Velcro strap has a wide tightening range and can be used for various

collaborative robot models. The rubber block anti slip can effectively tighten the

hose

Adaptation: Robot hose

产品选型参数表

适配软管
蓝江产品型号

WLK-RGPB-L400 WLK-RGCPB-L500 WLK-RGCPB-L600 WLK-RGCPB-L700 WLK-RGCPB-L800

Product model 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm

φ17*21.0 ≤68 ≤98 ≤130 ≤162 ≤193

φ20*25.0 ≤68 ≤98 ≤130 ≤162 ≤193

φ23*28.2 ≤68 ≤98 ≤130 ≤162 ≤193

φ28*34.2 ≤65 ≤95 ≤128 ≤160 ≤191

φ36*42.3 ≤55 ≤85 ≤116 ≤148 ≤180

φ48*54.0 ≤50 ≤80 ≤112 ≤145 ≤175

φ56*67.2 ≤35 ≤65 ≤96 ≤128 ≤160

φ70*80.0 ≤20 ≤50 ≤80 ≤110 ≤145
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协作绑带定位支架
Collaborative strap positioning bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：尼龙魔术贴与改性橡胶

颜色：黑色

性能：本款魔术贴绑带束紧范围大，可通用各

类协作机器人型号，橡胶块防滑设计配合定位

环，能有效束紧软管

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Nylon Velcro and Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Performance:This Velcro strap has a wide tightening range and can be used for various

collaborative robot models. The rubber block anti slip design, combined with a

positioning ring, can effectively tighten hoses

Adaptation: Robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 绑带锁紧范围

Product model L400 L500 L600 L700 L800

PN. 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm

WLK-RGCPK-36-L ≤20 ≤50 ≤82 ≤114 ≤146

WLK-RGCPK-48-L ≤20 ≤50 ≤82 ≤114 ≤146
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协作绑带滑动支架
Collaborative strap sliding bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：尼龙魔术贴与改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

性能：本款魔术贴绑带束紧范围大，可通用各

类协作机器人型号，橡胶块防滑设计配合导向

套筒，可使软管能够自由伸缩

适配：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Nylon Velcro and Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Performance:This Velcro strap has a wide tightening range and can be used for various

collaborative robot models. The rubber block anti slip design, combined with the guide

sleeve, allows the hose to freely expand and contract

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号
绑带锁紧范围

L400 L500 L600 L700 L800

Product model 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm 束紧范围mm

WLK-RGCPH-36-L ≤20 ≤50 ≤82 ≤114 ≤146

WLK-RGCPH-48-L ≤20 ≤50 ≤82 ≤114 ≤146
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协作绑带配球固定座
Binding hose fixing bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：尼龙魔术贴与改性尼龙

性能：本款魔术贴绑带束紧范围大，可通用各

类协作机器人型号，配合支架可有效锁紧软管

适配：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Nylon Velcro and Modified Nylon

Performance:Wide tightening range, compatible with various collaborative robot

models, and the bracket can effectively lock the hose

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 束紧范围 绑带长度 包装

Product model Adapt hose Locking range Strap length Packing

PN. AD mm mm PCS

WLK-RGCPQ-23A-L500 23×28.2 ≤98 500 10

WLK-RGCPQ-28A-L500 28×34.2 ≤95 500 10

WLK-RGCPQ-36A-L500 36×42.3 ≤85 500 10

WLK-RGCPQ-48A-L500 48×54.0 ≤80 500 10

WLK-RGCPQ-23A-L600 23×28.2 ≤130 600 10

WLK-RGCPQ-28A-L600 28×34.2 ≤128 600 10

WLK-RGCPQ-36A-L600 36×42.3 ≤116 600 10

WLK-RGCPQ-48A-L600 48×54.0 ≤112 600 10

WLK-RGCPQ-23A-L700 23×28.2 ≤162 700 10

WLK-RGCPQ-28A-L700 28×34.2 ≤160 700 10

WLK-RGCPQ-36A-L700 36×42.3 ≤148 700 10

WLK-RGCPQ-48A-L700 48×54.0 ≤145 700 10

WLK-RGCPQ-23A-L800 23×28.2 ≤193 800 10

WLK-RGCPQ-28A-L800 28×34.2 ≤191 800 10

WLK-RGCPQ-36A-L800 36×42.3 ≤180 800 10

WLK-RGCPQ-48A-L800 48×54.0 ≤175 800 10
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旋转配球固定支架
Rotating ball hose bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝万向旋转盘为底座，连接配球固定座

支架，可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Using an aluminum universal rotating

disc as the base and connecting it to a ball mounting

bracket, it can achieve universal rotation following

the robot

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底盘孔距 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGQMX-23A 23×28.2 82 34 99 50 27 10

WLK-RGQMX-28A 28×34.2 82 34 99 50 32 10

WLK-RGQMX-36A 36×42.3 105 33 120 50 37 10

WLK-RGQMX-48A 48×54.0 105 33 120 50 48.5 10

WLK-RGQMX-56A 56×67.2 150 38 162 50 63 5

WLK-RGQMX-70A 70×80.0 150 38 162 50 72 5
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旋转滑动导向支架
Rotating sliding hose bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝制万向旋转盘为底座，连接导向固定

座支架,内壁光滑,可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人拖链管、机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Equipped with robot hoses and drag

chains, the inner wall is smooth and can follow

the movement of the robot to expand and rotate

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGDMX-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 36 10

WLK-RGDMX-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 45 10

WLK-RGDMX-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 58 10

WLK-RGDMX-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 88 5

WLK-RGDMX-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 88 5
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旋转定位固定支架
Rotating positioning fixed bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝制万向旋转盘为底座，连接定位固定

座支架,固定软管,可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Equipped with robot hoses and

drag chains, the hoses are fixed and can expand

and rotate with the movement of the robot

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGWMX-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 32 10

WLK-RGWMX-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 37 10

WLK-RGWMX-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 48.5 10

WLK-RGWMX-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 63 5

WLK-RGWMX-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 72 5
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旋转前末端套筒支架
Rotating front end hose bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝制万向旋转盘为底座，连接前末端固

定座支架，可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Equipped with robot hoses, fixed

hose lines that can expand and rotate with the

movement of the robot

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底盘孔距 孔数 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) holes Packing

PN. AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H A～B mm N PCS

WLK-RGFMX-23A 23×28.2 82 34 99 50 定制 10

WLK-RGFMX-28A 28×34.2 82 34 99 50 定制 10

WLK-RGFMX-36A 36×42.3 105 33 120 50 6孔 10

WLK-RGFMX-48A 48×54.0 105 33 120 50 6孔 10

WLK-RGFMX-56A 56×67.2 150 38 162 50 13孔 5

WLK-RGFMX-70A 70×80.0 150 38 162 50 13孔 5
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旋转前末端配球支架
Rotating front end ball bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝制万向旋转盘为底座，连接分线前末

端固定座支架，可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Six axis robot hose, fixed outlet,

can rotate with the robot's movement

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底盘孔距 孔数 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) holes Packing

PN. AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H A～B mm N PCS

WLK-RGEMX-23A 23×28.2 82 34 99 50 定制 10

WLK-RGEMX-28A 28×34.2 82 34 99 50 定制 10

WLK-RGEMX-36A 36×42.3 105 33 120 50 7孔 10

WLK-RGEMX-48A 48×54.0 105 33 120 50 7孔 10

WLK-RGEMX-56A 56×67.2 150 38 162 50 13孔 5

WLK-RGEMX-70A 70×80.0 150 38 162 50 13孔 5
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尼龙盘万向旋转配球支架
Nylon disc universal rotating ball bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以尼龙万向旋转盘为底座，连接配球固定座

支架，可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Using a Nylon universal rotating disc as the base and connecting it to

a ball mounting bracket, it can achieve universal rotation following the robot

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 底盘安装孔距 底盘安装孔径 包装

Product model Adapt hose size(±0.5) Holes size Packing

PN. AD mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGQOX-23A 23×28.2 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGQOX-28A 28×34.2 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGQOX-36A 36×42.3 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGQOX-48A 48×54.0 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGQOX-56A 56×67.2 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGQOX-70A 70×80.0 83 9mm/(M8) 1
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尼龙盘万向旋转滑动支架
Nylon disc universal rotating sliding bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以尼龙万向旋转盘为底座，连接导向固定

座支架,内壁光滑,可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人拖链管、机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Equipped with robot hoses and drag chains, the inner wall is smooth and

can follow the movement of the robot to expand and rotate

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 底盘安装孔距 底盘安装孔径 包装

Product model Adapt hose size(±0.5) Holes size Packing

PN. AD mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGDOX-36A 36×42.3 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGDOX-48A 48×54.0 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGDOX-56A 56×67.2 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGDOX-70A 70×80.0 83 9mm/(M8) 1
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尼龙盘万向旋转前端支架
Nylon disc universal rotating front bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以尼龙万向旋转盘为底座，连接分线前末

端固定座支架，可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Six axis robot hose, fixed outlet,can rotate with the robot's movement

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 底盘安装孔距 底盘安装孔径 包装

Product model Adapt hose size(±0.5) Holes size Packing

PN. AD mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGEOX-36A 36×42.3 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGEOX-48A 48×54.0 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGEOX-56A 56×67.2 83 9mm/(M8) 1

WLK-RGEOX-70A 70×80.0 83 9mm/(M8) 1
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单尼龙固定支架
Single nylon fixed bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE，ROHS

性能：通配WINLINK管线包零部件产品

应用：工业机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication：CE、ROHS

Performance: Tongpai Weilianke Pipeline Package

Parts Products

Applications: Industrial robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配内夹 支架本体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model Adapt clamp Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. M 长.L 厚.W 高.H A～B mm N mm PCS

WLK-RGQM-23/28A R23/28 82 34 72 30～33 45 10

WLK-RGQM-36/48A R36/48 105 33 93 30～44 65 10

WLK-RGQM-56/70A R56/70 150 38 135 30～56 99 5

WLK-RGQM-95A R95 188 49 170 52/89 120 5
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单铝制固定支架
Single aluminum fixed bracket

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：铝制

颜色：黑色

性能：6061铝一体冲压而成，耐腐蚀，轻量化

通配WINLINK管线包零部件产品

应用：工业机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: aluminium

Color: Black

Performance:6061 aluminum one-piece stamping,

corrosion-resistant, lightweight, compatible

with WINLINK pipeline package parts products

Applications: Industrial robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配内夹 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model Adapt clamp Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. A 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm N mm PCS

WLK-RGLV-36/48A R36/48 105 31 93 30～44 65 10

WLK-RGLV-56/70A R56/70 150 38 135 30～56 99 5
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波纹管摩擦球
Bellows friction ball

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

认证：符合CE和ROHS

颜色：黑色

性能：耐摩擦与撞击，钢性强，耐腐蚀性好

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Authentication：CE、ROHS

Color: Black

Performance:Resistant to friction and impact,

strong rigidity, and good corrosion resistance

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 配件主体尺寸 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) inside Packing

PN. φA 长.L 高.H N mm PCS

WLK-RGQ-23A 23×28.2 53 35 27 50

WLK-RGQ-28A 28×34.2 53 35 32 50

WLK-RGQ-36A 36×42.3 70 47 37 20

WLK-RGQ-48A 48×54.0 70 36 48.5 20

WLK-RGQ-56A 56×67.2 103 47 63 5

WLK-RGQ-70A 70×80.0 103 47 72 5

WLK-RGQ-95A 95×106.0 126 66 97 1
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定位环内夹
Hose fixing ring

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：管线包配件，配合支架使用，固定软管

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Pipe package accessories, used

in conjunction with brackets to secure hoses

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 配件主体尺寸 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 高.H N mm PCS

WLK-RGDW-36A 36×42.3 71 42 37 20

WLK-RGDW-48A 48×54.0 71 42 48.5 20

WLK-RGDW-56A 56×67.2 104 44 63 10

WLK-RGDW-70A 70×80.0 104 44 72 10
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滑动导向套筒
Hose sliding sleeve

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：管线包配件，配合支架使用，使软管

在套筒内可自由滑动伸缩

适配：机器人波纹管，机器人拖链管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Supporting fixed bracket integrated

guiding fixed bracket, flexible hose can slide freely,

double horn mouth design, smooth inner wall

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 配件主体尺寸 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 高.H N mm PCS

WLK-RGDX-28A 28×34.2 60 50 36 20

WLK-RGDX-36A 36×42.3 80 60 45 20

WLK-RGDX-48A 48×54.0 80 60 58 20

WLK-RGDX-56A 56×67.2 112 62 88 10

WLK-RGDX-70A 70×80.0 112 62 88 10
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喇叭口前端套筒
Front end sleeve

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：管线包配件，配合支架使用，用于六轴固

定软管并配合分线

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Pipe package accessories, used in

conjunction with brackets, for six axes

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 配件主体尺寸 球径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) Size Packing

PN. AD 长.L 高.H N mm PCS

WLK-RGQD-28A 28×34.2 57 53 53 50

WLK-RGQD-36/48A 36×42.3 83 84 69 10

WLK-RGQD-56/70A 56×67.2 107 109 103 5
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活动瓦型件
Robot tile shaped parts

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：管线包配件，配合支架使用，用于六轴

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Pipe package accessories, used in

conjunction with brackets, for six axes

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

Adaptation: robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 配件主体尺寸 内径 包装

Product model Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) inside Packing

PN. AD 长.L 高.H N mm PCS

WLK-RGWX-36A 36×42.3 62 20 39 50

WLK-RGWX-48A 48×54.0 62 20 50 50

WLK-RGWX-56A 56×67.2 92 28 60 20

WLK-RGWX-70A 70×80.0 92 28 74 20
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套筒用分线器
Socket internal splitter

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性橡胶

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：管线包配件，配合支架使用在六轴分线

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified rubber

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Pipe package accessories, used in

conjunction with brackets, for dividing lines

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 配件主体尺寸 多孔尺寸 包装

Product model Bracket size(±1) Multi hole size Packing

PN. 长.L 高.H mm PCS

WLK-RGFX-28A 39.0 22.0 实心款，可定制开孔 10

WLK-RGFX-36/48A 54.5 32.5 标准款：18/16/13/10/8/6 10

WLK-RGFX-56/70A 84.0 43.0 标准款：2*20/18/4*13/11/2*8/2*6/5 5
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摩擦球分线器
Friction ball splitter

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性橡胶

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：管线包配件，配合摩擦球使用在六轴分线

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified rubber

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Pipe package accessories, used in

conjunction with friction balls for six axis

branch lines

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 配件主体尺寸 多孔尺寸 包装

Product model Bracket size(±1) Multi hole size Packing

PN. 长.L 高.H mm PCS

WLK-RGFX-36Q 44 43 标准：24/10/2*8/2*6.5 10

WLK-RGFX-48Q 44 43 标准：24/10/2*8/3*6.5 10

WLK-RGFX-70Q 44 43 标准：4*19.5/16/4*13/9 5
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尼龙万向旋转盘
Nylon universal rotating base

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：可以360度万向旋转，配合机器人运动

适配：机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Can rotate 360 degrees in a universal manner to coordinate with robot

movement

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配支架 底盘安装孔距 底盘安装孔径 包装

Product model Adaptation bracket size(±0.5) Holes size Packing

PN. AD mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGOX-T83 通用WINLINK支架 83 9mm/(M8) 1
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机器人圆形软管支架
Robot circular hose bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

代码：WLK-RGYK-A

温度：-40°C～105°

性能：圆形外观设计，可直接固定软管

应用：协作机器人，工业机器人

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Code: WLK-RGYK-A

Temperature: -40 ° C to 105 ° C

Performance: Circular appearance design, can directly fix hoses

Applications: Collaborative Robots, Industrial Robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 安装孔距 高度 内径 安装孔

Winlink model Adapt hose Distance of hole height inside diameter Mounting Hole

PN. φA mm mm mm mm

WLK-RGYK-56A 56×67.2 26 92 60 6.5

WLK-RGYK-70A 70×80.0 30 100 73 6.5

WLK-RGYK-95A 95×106 30/60 132 99 6.5
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工业机器人六轴网球拍
Industrial robot flange connector

品牌：威联科/WINLINK

材料：钣金喷塑

颜色：黑色

性能：机器人六轴连接法兰盘，可随机器人运

动而转动，实现软管与前端完美连接

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Sheet metal spray coating

Color: Black

Performance: Matching friction ball, fixed bracket

integrated with ball matching front end fixed bracket

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 手柄直径 法兰圈内径 法兰圈外径 手柄长度

Product model diameter inside outside length

PN. φA mm φB mm φC mm L1 mm

WLK-RGWQP-125 27 125 170 160

WLK-RGWQP-140 34 140 190 200

WLK-RGWQP-160 34 160 210 200

WLK-RGWQP-180 34 180 210 200

WLK-RGWQP-190 34 190 250 220

WLK-RGWQP-200 34 200 250 220

WLK-RGWQP-220 34 220 270 220
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协作机器人六轴网球拍
Collaborate robot flange connector

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：钣金喷塑

颜色：黑色

性能：协作机器人六轴连接法兰盘，可随机器人

运动而转动，实现软管与前端完美连接

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Sheet metal spray coating

Color: Black

Performance: Matching friction ball, fixed bracket

integrated with ball matching front end fixed bracket

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 孔距 直径

Product model L1 L2 φA φB φC φD

PN. mm mm mm mm mm mm

WLK-RGWQP-50 50 30 M6 M8 M6 50

WLK-RGWQP-63 50 30 M6 M8 M6 63

本款协作机器人六轴网球拍可以根据机器人型号定制
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六轴固定块连接器
Six axis fixed connector

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：铝制喷塑

颜色：黑色

性能：一端连接六轴网球拍，一端连接前端固

定支架，集成为管线包前端系统

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Aluminum spray coating

Color: Black

Performance: One end is connected to a six axis

tennis racket, and the other end is connected to a

front fixed bracket, integrated into a pipeline

package front-end system

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 孔距 直径

Product model L1 L3 φA A

PN. mm mm mm mm

WLK-RGDK-27 30 50 27 8

WLK-RGDK-34 30 50 34 8

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D



58

万向铝制旋转盘
Universal aluminum rotating disc

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：铝制喷塑

颜色：黑色

性能：铝喷塑，耐腐蚀，刚性强，轻量化

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Aluminum spray coating

Color: Black

Performance: Aluminum spray coating, corrosion

-resistant, strong rigidity, lightweight

Applications: Industrial robots,collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 孔距 直径 内径

Product model L1 L2 L3 L4 φA φB

PN. mm mm mm mm mm mm

WLK-RGMX-T60 50 30 60 49 6 M8
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三轴伸缩弹簧
Three axis telescopic spring

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：硅锰弹簧钢/60Si2Mn

性能：硅锰弹簧钢制成，拉伸回弹效果好，

可长时间保持伸缩状态

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: 60Si2Mn

Performance: Silicon manganese spring steel,

with good tensile rebound effect

Applications: Industrial robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径 外径 总长度 厚度 伸缩量

Product model inside diameter outside diameter length thickness Expansion

PN. φA mm φB mm φC mm mm mm

WLK-RGSC-36 52 59 400 4 300

WLK-RGSC-48 66 75 500 5 350

WLK-RGSC-70 90 100 950 6 500
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导轨弹簧伸缩盒
Rail spring telescopic box

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：钣金喷漆

颜色：黑色，蓝色

性能：一体压铸成型，内置导轨及弹簧，伸缩回

弹性能优越，配套威联科固定支架集成三轴伸缩

系统，广泛应用于各种型号机器人

应用：工业机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Sheet metal painting

Color: Black, Blue

Performance: Superior telescopic rebound performance, equipped with Winlink fixed

bracket integrated three-axis telescopic system

Applications: Industrial robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 安装孔距 包装

Product model Adapted hose hole spacing package

PN. Φ mm mm pcs

WLK-RGDG-36A 36×42.3 30 1

WLK-RGDG-48A 48×54.0 30 1

WLK-RGDG-56A 56×67.2 30 1

WLK-RGDG-70A 70×80.0 30 1

建议标配：导轨盒*1，导向支架*1，配球支架*2，延长钣金*1
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U型弹簧伸缩盒
U-shaped spring telescopic box

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色，灰色

性能：改性尼龙制成，内置限位球及弹簧，伸

缩回弹性能优越，广泛应用于各种型号机器人

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black, Grey

Performance: Built in limit ball and spring, with superior telescopic rebound

performance

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管
安装结构

包装

Product model Adapted hose package

PN. Φ mm structure pcs

WLK-RGLH-36A 36×42.3 一体式 1

WLK-RGLH-48A 48×54.0 一体式 1

WLK-RGLH-70A 70×80.0 一体式 1

WLK-RGLH-36B 36×42.3 分体式 1

WLK-RGLH-48B 48×54.0 分体式 1

WLK-RGLH-70B 70×80.0 分体式 1

建议标配：A型（U型盒体*1，弹簧*1，限位球*1，固定球*1）

B型（U型盒体*1，弹簧*1，限位球*1，固定球*1，分线器*1）
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钣金弹簧伸缩盒
Sheet metal spring expansion box

品牌：蓝江/WINLINK

材料：钣金喷漆

颜色：黑色

性能：优质钣金制成，内置限位球及弹簧，伸缩

回弹性能优越，广泛应用于各种型号机器人

应用：工业机器人

Brand: WINLINK

Material: Sheet metal painting

Color: Black

Performance: Made of high-quality sheet metal, with built-in limit balls and springs,

superior stretchability and rebound performance

Applications: Industrial robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配软管 安装结构 包装

Product model Adapted hose mounting structure package

PN. Φ mm / pcs

WLK-RGTH-36A 36×42.3 组装式 1

WLK-RGTH-48A 48×54.0 组装式 1

WLK-RGTH-70A 70×80.0 组装式 1

建议标配：定制大钣金*1，罩盖钣金*1，延长钣金*1，弹簧*1，限位球*1，导向支架*2，配球支架*1
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拖链管线包系统

在工业生产过程中，机器人的应用越来越广泛，复杂的生产环境，不仅需要机器人多维

运动确保生产作业的流畅性，更要适应严苛的工作环境。而机器人万向多维拖链管凭借其伸

缩，扭转与弯曲相结合的三维特性，使工业机器人在工作中游刃有余。

拖链管线包系统包括：

①万向拖链管（64-65页）

②拖链固定支架（66-68页）

③拖链旋转支架（69-71页）

④拖链协作支架（72-74页）

⑤拖链配件系列（75-76页）

蓝江万向拖链可实现万向旋转，扭曲与伸缩，内部采用螺丝固定，抗拉力极强，可跟随机器

人运动而转动，另有配球支架，滑动支架，前端支架，伸缩盒等提供配套，实现整体1-6轴

管线包定制，满足个性化定制。
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机器人侧开拖链管
Robot side opening drag chain tube

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：耐磨性好，三维万向伸缩，扭转，弯曲

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Wear resistant, stretchable, twisting, bending

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内部宽度 最大电缆直径 外径 弯曲半径

Product model inner width Maximum cable

diameter
outside bending

PN. L1 mm L2 mm D1 mm D2 mm L mm mm

WLK-RGTL-30K 12 10 10 8 34 50

WLK-RGTL-38K 15 13 13 11 42 58

WLK-RGTL-48K 19 16 16 14 54 80

WLK-RGTL-57K 22 19 20 17 65 87

WLK-RGTL-70K 28 24 26 22 80 110

WLK-RGTL-95K 37 32 35 30 108 145
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机器人封闭拖链管
Robot enclosed drag chain tube

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：耐磨性好，三维万向伸缩，扭转，弯曲

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Wear resistant, stretchable, twisting, bending

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内部宽度 最大电缆直径 外径 弯曲半径

Product model inner width Maximum cable

diameter
outside bending

PN. L1 mm L2 mm D1 mm D2 mm L mm mm

WLK-RGTL-30B 12 10 10 8 34 50

WLK-RGTL-38B 15 13 13 11 42 58

WLK-RGTL-48B 19 16 16 14 54 80

WLK-RGTL-57B 22 19 20 17 65 87

WLK-RGTL-70B 28 24 26 22 80 110

WLK-RGTL-95B 37 32 35 30 108 145
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拖链配球固定支架
Drag chain ball fixing bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：单扣适配器，可固定任意节距软管及拖链，

可配合机器人360摆动

应用：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Single buckle adapter, can fix

hoses and drag chains of any pitch

Application: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGTLR-30A R30 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 36 10

WLK-RGTLR-38A R38 36×42.3 105 34 93 30～44 45 10

WLK-RGTLR-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 58 10

WLK-RGTLR-57A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 63 5

WLK-RGTLR-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 88 5
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拖链导向滑动支架
Drag chain sliding bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：双头喇叭口设计，内壁光滑，软管可自

由伸缩滑动

应用：机器人拖链管、机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Double headed horn mouth design,

smooth inner wall, flexible hose can freely

expand and slide

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGZD-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 36 10

WLK-RGZD-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 45 10

WLK-RGZD-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 58 10

WLK-RGZD-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 88 5

WLK-RGZD-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 88 5
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拖链前末端固定支架
Drag chain six axis bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：机器人前端节点对拖链进行固定并出线

适配：机器人拖链管、机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:The front-end node of the robot

fixes the drag chain and leads it out

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGTFW-30A R30 28×34.2 82 33 72 30～33 36 10

WLK-RGTFW-38A R38 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 45 10

WLK-RGTFW-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 58 10

WLK-RGTFW-57A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 88 5

WLK-RGTFW-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 88 5
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拖链旋转配球支架
Drag chain rotating ball bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝万向旋转盘为底座，连接万能配球

固定座支架，可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Equipped with robot hoses and

drag chains, it can rotate along with the

robot's movement

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底盘孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGMXQ-23A / 23×28.2 82 34 99 50 27 10

WLK-RGMXQ-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 99 50 32 10

WLK-RGMXQ-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 120 50 37 10

WLK-RGMXQ-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 120 50 48.5 10

WLK-RGMXQ-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 162 50 63 5

WLK-RGMXQ-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 162 50 72 5
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拖链旋转滑动支架
Drag chain rotating guide bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝制万向旋转盘为底座，连接导向固定

座支架,内壁光滑,可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人拖链管、机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Equipped with robot hoses and drag

chains, the inner wall is smooth and can follow

the movement of the robot to expand and rotate

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底座孔距 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) inside Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 宽.W 高.H A～B mm 内径.N PCS

WLK-RGDMX-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 72 30～33 36 10

WLK-RGDMX-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 93 30～44 45 10

WLK-RGDMX-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 93 30～44 58 10

WLK-RGDMX-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 135 30～56 88 5

WLK-RGDMX-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 135 30～56 88 5
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拖链旋转前末端支架
Drag chain rotating six axis bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙与铝

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：以铝制万向旋转盘为底座，连接带爪前末

端固定座支架，可以实现跟随机器人万向旋转

适配：机器人拖链管，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon and Aluminum

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Equipped with robot drag chains

and hoses, fixed and divided lines, which can

expand and rotate with the movement of the robot

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 支架主体尺寸 底盘孔距 孔数 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) size(±0.5) holes Packing

PN. AD AD 长.L 厚.W 高.H A～B mm N PCS

WLK-RGMXF-23A / 23×28.2 82 34 99 50 定制 10

WLK-RGMXF-28A R30 28×34.2 82 34 99 50 定制 10

WLK-RGMXF-36A R38 36×42.3 105 33 120 50 6孔 10

WLK-RGMXF-48A R48 48×54.0 105 33 120 50 6孔 10

WLK-RGMXF-56A R57 56×67.2 150 38 162 50 13孔 5

WLK-RGMXF-70A R70 70×80.0 150 38 162 50 13孔 5
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协作机器人拖链固定支架
Collaborative robot drag chain fixed bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：抱箍锁紧机械手臂，支架固定拖链及软管

适配：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon and Stainless Steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Tighten the mechanical arm with a

clamp, fix the drag chain and hose with a bracket

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. AD φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGTLQ-23A / 23×28.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGTLQ-28A R30 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGTLQ-36A R38 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGTLQ-48A R48 48×54.0 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGTLQ-56A R57 56×67.2 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGTLQ-70A R70 70×80.0 5 162-174mm 其它接受定制
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协作机器人拖链滑动支架
Collaborative robot drag chain sliding bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：抱箍锁紧机械手臂，支架内壁光滑，软管

可自由伸缩滑动。

适配：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon and Stainless Steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance: Tighten the mechanical arm with a

clamp, the inner wall of the bracket is smooth,

and the hose can freely extend and slide.

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. AD φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGCPD-23A / 23×28.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGCPD-28A R30 28×34.2 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGCPD-36A R38 36×42.3 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGCPD-48A R48 48×54.0 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGCPD-56A R57 56×67.2 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm

WLK-RGCPD-70A R70 70×80.0 5 162-174mm 其它接受定制
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协作机器人拖链前端支架
Collaborative robot drag chain six axis bracket

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙与不锈钢

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：机器人前端手臂抱紧，并锁紧软管出线

适配：机器人拖链，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon，stainless steel

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:The front arm of the robot is tightly held, locking the hose outlet

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 包装 可选锁紧范围

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Packing Locking range

PN. φA φA PCS T mm

WLK-RGTLF-30A R30 28×34.2 10 56-59mm 60-63mm 64-67mm

WLK-RGTLF-38A R38 36×42.3 10 68-73mm 74-79mm 80-85mm

WLK-RGTLF-48A R48 48×54.0 10 86-91mm 92-97mm 98-103mm

WLK-RGTLF-57A R57 56×67.2 10 104-112mm 113-121mm 122-130mm

WLK-RGTLF-70A R70 70×80.0 5 131-139mm 140-148mm 149-161mm
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拖链摩擦球
Drag chain friction ball

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：单扣锁紧设计，可配套支架使用，也可以单

独用于摩擦球，通用拖链与软管，具备耐摩擦，可

转动，钢性强，耐腐蚀性等特点

适配：机器人拖链管，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Install friction balls at key

nodes of the drag chain to protect it

Adaptation: Robot drag chain, robot hose

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 配件主体尺寸 内径 包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose Bracket size(±1) inside Packing

PN. φA φA 长.L 高.H N mm PCS

WLK-RGT-23A / 23×28.2 53 35 27 50

WLK-RGT-28A R30 28×34.2 53 35 32 50

WLK-RGT-36A R38 36×42.3 70 47 37 20

WLK-RGT-48A R48 48×54.0 70 36 48.5 20

WLK-RGT-56A R57 56×67.2 103 47 63 5

WLK-RGT-70A R70 70×80.0 103 47 72 5
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拖链前端球套
Drag chain front end ball sleeve

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：改性尼龙

颜色：黑色

认证：CE、ROHS

性能：管线包配件，配套支架使用于六轴分线

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人，自动化设备

适配：机器人拖链管，机器人波纹管

Brand: Winlink

Material: Modified Nylon

Color: Black

Authentication: CE、ROHS

Performance:Pipeline package accessories, matched with brackets for use in six axis

distribution lines

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 适配拖链 适配软管 整袋包装

Product model drag chain Adapt hose package

PN. φA φA pcs

WLK-RGF-30A R30 28×34.2 10

WLK-RGF-38A R38 36×42.3 10

WLK-RGF-48A R48 48×54.0 10

WLK-RGF-57A R57 56×67.2 5

WLK-RGF-70A R70 70×80.0 5
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包线布机器人管线包系统

机器人包线布因其使用简单，功能齐全而被广泛应用于各类机器人保护线束。

根据不同场景，可以选择焊接式，阻燃式，无尘式，电磁屏蔽式等，环保材质制成，耐

磨，防水，阻燃，可反复使用，广泛应用于各类机器人。

而使用仅需包线布配合绑带或者扎带即可完成线束固定，大大节约了时间成本

①耐磨阻燃包线布（78页）

②阻燃耐磨包线布（79页）

③阻燃扣式包线布（80页）
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耐磨阻燃机器人包线布
Wear resistant robot conduit

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：凯拉夫纤维，魔术贴

颜色：浅灰色

性能：防飞溅，阻燃，耐磨，防水，耐高温

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: Winlink

Material:Kailaf fiber, Velcro

Color: Light Grey

Performance: Splash proof, flame retardant, wear-resistant, waterproof, high

temperature resistant

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 布展宽度 直径 整盒长度

Product model width diameter length

PN. Φ mm Φ mm 米/M

WLK-RGNW-15G 75 15 25M

WLK-RGNW-20G 84 20 25M

WLK-RGNW-25G 100 25 25M

WLK-RGNW-30G 115 30 25M

WLK-RGNW-40G 147 40 25M

WLK-RGNW-50G 183 50 25M

WLK-RGNW-60G 220 60 25M

WLK-RGNW-70G 246 70 25M

WLK-RGNW-100G 340 100 25M
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阻燃机器人包线布
Fireproof robot conduit

品牌：蓝江/Winlink

材料：尼龙/PVC

颜色：黑色

性能：阻燃，防水，耐磨，耐温，牢固

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: Winlink

Material: Nylon/PVC

Color: Black

Performance: Flame retardant, waterproof, wear-resistant, temperature resistant

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 内径 适用内径 布展宽度 厚度 整盒长度

Product model withinφ In useφ width thickness box length

PN. mm mm Φ mm mm 米/M

WLK-RGNT-15B 15 14-15 75 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-20B 20 17-20 90 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-25B 25 21-25 105 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-30B 30 26-30 120 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-35B 35 31-35 140 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-40B 40 36-40 155 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-50B 50 41-50 185 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-60B 60 51-60 220 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-70B 70 61-70 245 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-80B 80 71-80 280 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-90B 90 81-90 310 0.7 50M

WLK-RGNT-100B 100 91-100 345 0.7 50M
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扣式机器人包线布
Button style robot conduit

品牌：威联科/Winlink

材料：尼龙/PVC

颜色：黑色

性能：阻燃，防水，耐磨，耐温，牢固

应用：工业机器人，协作机器人

Brand: Winlink

Material: Nylon/PVC

Color: Black

Performance: Flame retardant, waterproof, wear-resistant, temperature resistant

Applications: Industrial robots, collaborative robots

产品选型参数表

蓝江产品型号 宽度 束径 整盒长度

Product model width In useφ box length

PN. mm mm 米/M

WLK-RGNK-10B 57 10 50M

WLK-RGNK-15B 75 15 50M

WLK-RGNK-20B 90 20 50M

WLK-RGNK-25B 100 25 50M

WLK-RGNK-30B 115 30 50M

WLK-RGNK-40B 146 40 50M

WLK-RGNK-50B 175 50 50M

WLK-RGNK-70B 241 70 50M

WLK-RGNK-100B 333 100 50M

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D

蓝
江
/L
AN
D


